

respondents.

Interim order passed by this Court on February 25, 2011 shall remain operative until disposal of the Appeal. If any position has changed due to dismissal of the special leave petition in default, status quo ante shall be restored in terms of the order dated February 25, 2011.

Appeal will be taken up for hearing in due course.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master