

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.4 IN

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15871/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 29/11/2010 in LPA No.1510/2010 in CWP No.12711/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MAHAVIR PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DALBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent No.9 and office report)

Date: 21/02/2013 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG  
Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. NO.4 IN SLP(C) NO. 15871/2012

By this application, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks deletion of the name of respondent No. 9 from the array of respondents. The prayer is allowed. Respondent No.9 is deleted from the array of respondents at the risk of the petitioner.

The application is allowed and disposed of accordingly.

Let amended memo of parties name be filed within a week.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)  
| | COURT MASTER

|  
|