

SECTION-IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4
(Application for Disposal of Civil Appeal)

IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2734 OF 2012

Khub Ram

Appellant

VERSUS

Dalbir Singh & Ors.

...Respondents

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

The instant appeal is by Special Leave granted by this Court's Order dated 13.02.2012.

It is submitted that Mr. Ajay Sharma, Counsel for Respondent No. 1 has on 18th October, 2014 filed an Application for Dismissal of Civil Appeal for non-prosecution with Affidavit. The same have been registered as I.A. No. 4.

Service is not complete on behalf of unserved R. Nos. 5 to 9 since the Counsel for the Appellant has not filed spare copies of petition for Special Leave to Appeal-cum-petition of Appeal for issuance of NLPA despite last chance given to the Ld. Counsel for the Appellant to file spare copies of Petition of Appeal for issuance of NLPA to unserved Respondent Nos. 5 to 9 vide Ld. Registrar's Order dated 21.08.2014.

It is submitted that Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Counsel for the Petitioner has on 11.11.2014 filed process fee and spare copies for issuance of NLPA to unserved Respondent Nos. 5 to 9. Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal issued on 12.11.2014 to High court for effecting service on unserved Respondents. Certificate of Service is awaited.

The above said Application in the above Civil Appeal is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 11th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Advocate
2. Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate
3. Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate
4. Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR