

SECTION IV B

Listed on 13.01.2015
Court No. 8

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 103
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 15871 OF
2012

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1

(Application for permission to file Special Leave
Petition)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.2

(Application for condonation of delay in filing Special
Leave Petition)

Mahavir PrasadPetitioner(s)

Versus

Dalbir Singh & Ors.Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the
Hon'ble Court on 30.04.2012, when the Court was pleased
to pass the following order:-

" Issue notice on the applications for
permission to file special leave petition
and condonation of delay in filing
special leave petition as well as on the
special leave petition."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued on
14.05.2012.

It is submitted that there are 10 respondents in
this matter. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr.
Ajay Sharma, Advocate and has filed Counter Affidavit.
Copy of the same has been included in the paper books.
A. D. Cards duly signed have been received in respondent
Respondent Nos. 7 and 10 but no one has entered
appearance on their behalf. Respondent Nos. 3, 5, 6 and 8

served by dasti but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Name of Respondent No. 9 has been deleted from array of parties in terms of orders of Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber dated 21.02.2013. Respondent Nos. 2 and 4 are ordered to be proceeded as Ex-parte in terms of Ld. Registrar Court order dated 23.08.2013.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned was lastly listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24.03.2014, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Tag with Civil Appeal No. 2734 of 2012.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 12th day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

haokip