

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 2734/2012

KHUB RAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DALBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for early hearing dismissal of appeal and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.15871 of 2012

[MAHAVIR PRASAD V. DALBIR SINGH& ORS.]

(With office report)

Date : 28/01/2015 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s)  
In CA

Mr. Akshay Vasistha, Adv.  
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, A.O.R.

In SLP

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, A.O.R.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, A.O.R.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Call after two weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Kalyani Gupta

Date: 2015.01.28

17:36:33 IST

Reason:

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]  
COURT MASTER