

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2734/2012

KHUB RAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DALBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing and dismissal of appeal and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15871/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

Date : 15/04/2015 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tarjeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikash Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Deepeika Kalia, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, AAG

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Ahlawat, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani K. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Gaur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard in part.

List the matters on 16.4.2015 as first part heard.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master